The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of five (5) years, beginning 

on the date approved by the Village Council and ending five (5) years thereafter, unless otherwise 

sooner terminated as provided for herein.  For the initial term, Licensee shall pay a license fee in 

the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) to the Village prior to the 

issuance of any permits. This License Agreement shall automatically renew for an additional five 

(5) year term provided that Licensee is in full compliance with this Agreement. 

Following the first renewal term, this Agreement may be renewed by mutual agreement of the

[...]

evidence of compliance with all insurance requirements. The Village shall have the right to 

examine any policy required and evidenced on the Certificate of Insurance. 

17. Security. Prior to performing any work in the ROWs, Licensee shall establish a security 

fund in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), which shall be provided to the 

Village in the form, at the Licensee's election, of cash or an unconditional letter of credit 

acceptable to the Village. This security fund shall serve as security for those purposes set forth in 

the Village ROW Standards, including but not limited to the installation of the Facilities in